,	Doc' * No.: 85043-502
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 44 /0 /0 / F	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
C(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
POBREVO3	
Tab settings → → ▼ 10280	3690 V V
 Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas E. Waddell, Roger Johnson; Amanda Mazzocco 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Her Majesety the Queen in Right of Canada as
	Internal Address: Represented by the Minister of Health
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Brooke Claxton Building, Tunney's Pasture
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ottawa Ontario K1A 0K9
·	Street Address:
	Olidat Addiodo.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: April 14th & 15th, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/819,925	
• •	
Additional numbers atta	ched?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ADE & COMPANY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1700-360 Main Street	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Winnipeg Manitoba Canada R3C 3Z3	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	01-0310
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Michael R. Williams	April 6, 2004
Tricinati (d. 11 indians	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covers	Signature Sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Thomas E. Waddell, Roger Johnson and Amanda Mazzocco, citizens of Canada, Australia and Canada, respectively, residing at 1795 Brock Road, Freelton, Ontario, L0R 1K0, Canada; 36 Glasgow Street North, Guelph, Ontario, N1H 4V5, Canada; and 2 Valeriote Place, Guelph, Ontario, N1G 3X1, Canada, respectively, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

"METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF BIOACTIVE COMPOUNDS"

And WHEREAS Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by The Minister Of Health and situated at Brooke Claxton Building, Tunney's Pasture, Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0K9 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, (the inventors), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by The Minister Of Health, the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents to Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by The Minister Of Health as the assignee, for the sole use and behalf of Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Canada, as represented by The Minister Of Health, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 14 day of April, 2003 at Guelph, Canada	Im Waddel
	Thomas E. Waddell

Declaration by Witness

, Ann Perets	, whose full post office address is
16 Central St. Guelph, ON	say:
That I was personally present and did see	Thomas E. Waddell, who is personally known to me,
duly sign and execute the above Assignment.	

1/2

PATENT REEL: 015366 FRAME: 0851

Executed this 15 day of April, 2003 at, Canada.	Roger Johnson	
Declaration by Witness		
I, Tom WADDELL, whose full 1795 Brock Pood, Freel brown say: That I was personally present and did s sign and execute the above Assignment.	ee Roger Johnson, who is personally known to me, duly	
Executed this 14 day of April , 2003 at Guelph , Canada	Amanda Manyou	
Declaration by Witness		
16 Control St Gualon AN	, whose full post office address is say: see Amanda Mazzocco, who is personally known to me,	
	1)	

RECORDED: 04/08/2004

2/2

PATENT REEL: 015366 FRAME: 0852